FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Docket No.: T8466598US
Rev 03-01)	2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB NU. 0051-0027 (exp.5/3//2002)	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings \rightarrow	
To the Honorable Commission of 102390	586 , the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christopher Green 3.11, 03	Name: GFI Control Systems Inc.
3. ((, 0, 3	Address: 100 Hollinger Crescent
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Kitchener</u> State/Prov.: ON
Other	Country: Canada ZIP: N2K 2Z3
Execution Date: April 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	bers 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Valentine A. Cottrill	
Name. <u>Vacantae A. Cottan</u>	—— 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 50,187	
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 50,187	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595 FC:8021 40.00 CH City: City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON ZIP: N2H 6M2	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501613
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595 FC:6021 40.00 CH State/Prov.: ON City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 DO Statement and signature. DO To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>501613</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595 FC:8021 40.00 CH State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501613 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 0000006 501613 14/2003 GT0N11 0000006 501613 10125595 FC:8021 40.00 CH City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 DO D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Valentine A. Cottrill	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>501613</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <i>Warren</i> 7, 2003
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595 FC:8021 40.00 CH State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Valentine A. Cottrill // Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501613 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 7, 2003 Signature Date
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 DO 00 9. Statement and signature. DO To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. ////////////////////////////////////	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501613 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE March 7, 2003 Signature Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and
Registration No. 50,187 Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020 14/2003 GT0N11 14/2003 GT0N11 00000006 501613 10125595 FC:6021 40.00 CH ON City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2 DO . Statement and signature. DO To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. // Valentine A. Cottrill // Name of Person Signing _/ Mall documents to be record Commissioner of Pate _/	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501613 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Waren 7, 2003 Signature Uding cover sheet, attachments, and

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Christopher Green, of 12 Tuna Court, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3A 3L1, am the inventor of an invention entitled

VALVE INCLUDING VIBRATION DAMPENING MEANS

for which an application for Canadian Letters Patent was filed by me on April 17, 2002;

AND WHEREAS **GFI** Control Systems Inc. of 100 Hollinger Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2K 2Z3 has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christopher Green, by these presents confirm that, as of April17, 2002, I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said GFI Control Systems Inc., my full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application.

I agree that I will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said GFI Control Systems Inc. the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at $\mathcal{U}_{17C_{1}E_{NSC}}$, Canada, as of the 17th day of April, 2002.

WALANESS ::ODMA\PCDOCS\WAT_LAW\70576\1

CHRISTOPHER GREEN

PATENT REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 03/11/2003